## You are invited to a



## COMMUNITY MEMORIAL SERVICE

Join the Montgomery County Interagency Commission on Homelessness (ICH) as we remember the lives of the mothers, fathers, sons and daughters who died in 2016 and 2017 while experiencing homelessness.

During this event, the ICH will also announce a major initiative to end chronic homelessness in Montgomery County by the end of 2017.

Wednesday, June 7<sup>th</sup> 10:15 - 11:15 a.m.

Executive Office Building Circuit Court Plaza
101 Monroe Street
Rockville, Maryland 20850



To RSVP for the event, please click <u>HERE</u> or visit the Interagency Commission on Homelessness' website at www.montgomerycountymd.gov/ICH and click on the Montgomery County Community Memorial Services registration form. The Memorial Service is free and open to the public. If you have questions, please call 240-777-4595.

Paid parking is available in the garage at the Council Office Building, 100 Maryland Avenue, Rockville (entrance off East Jefferson Street).

**Meeting Accessibility Policy**: If you need a Sign language interpreter or other service or aid to participate in the Montgomery County Community Memorial Event, please call 240-777-4565, Maryland Relay 711 or email HomelessMemorial@montgomerycountymd.gov.